The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1

In The Township of Woodbridge County of Middlesex PO Box 320 418 School Street Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

It is in the intention of the Board of Fire Commissioner, Fire District #1 of the Township of Woodbridge to hold open discussions on the following resolution and vote on the resolution at the conclusion of the discussions at their next public meeting to be held on January 5, 2022 at the Woodbridge Fire House, School Street, Woodbridge, New Jersey.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Fire Commissioners of Fire District No 1 of the Township of Woodbridge are at all times desirous of maintaining a high level of fire suppression and fire prevention within the Fire District No. 1 of the Township;

Whereas in order to protect the lives and property of the residents of Fire District No 1 of the Township of Woodbridge, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 hereby authorize the creation of an additional fifteen (15) future paid firefighters and/or fire inspectors positions within Fire District No 1 increasing the workforce from 35 to 50 to be implemented on an as needed basis. The salary shall be in accord with the existing labor contract.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the Resolution introduced by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Township of Woodbridge at the regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No 1 which was held on December 1, 2021. This Resolution will be considered for final passage on Wednesday, January 5, 2022.

Jeffrey Moran, Secretary